risk. Management believes that credit risks are moderated

by the diversity of its end customers and geographic sales

areas. The Company performs ongoing credit evaluations of

its customers’ financial condition and requires collateral as

deemed necessary. An estimate for doubtful accounts is made

when collection of the full amount is no longer probable.

c. Foreign currency risk:

The Group is subject to foreign exchange risk as it

operates and has sales in different countries worldwide.

Thus certain revenues and expenses are denominated

in currencies other than the functional currency of the

relevant entity in the Group.

Group management regularly monitors its foreign

exchange risk and attempts to limit such risks by making

adequate decisions regarding cash and credit positions.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a

Financial Statements

65

reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange

rate in relation to the NIS, with all other variables held

constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes

in the carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities).

	 Increase/decrease	 Effect on

	 in exchange rates 	 profit before tax

2007	 +10%	 7,719

	 -10%	 (7,719)

2006	 +10%	 (208)

	 -10%	 208

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a

reasonably possible change in the CHF exchange rate in

relation to the NIS, with all other variables held constant,

of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the

carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities).

	 Increase/decrease	 Effect on

	 in exchange rates	 profit before tax

2007	 +5%	 (472)

	 -5%	 472

2006	 +10%	 (902)

	 -10%	 902

d. Fair value of financial instruments:

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents,

short-term investments and other receivables, credit

from banks and others, trade payables and other current

liabilities approximate their fair value due to the short-

term maturity of such instruments. The fair value of long-

term bank loans also approximate the carrying value, as

these loans bear interest in mainly variable rate.

e. Liquidity risk:

The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds using

a recurring liquidity planning tool. This tool considers the

maturity of both its financial investments and financial